

BY: Richard F. Weber

| A Resolution authorizing the Recreation Department to hire personnel needed to maintain the Department at a previously approved staffing level by permitting the hiring of a Recreation Supervisor and to declare an emergency. | |
|---|---|
| WHEREAS, Council has placed a freeze on hiring by all departments; and, | |
| WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of attracting qualified candidates to create a salary range of \$30,500.00 to \$36,270.00; and, | |
| WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of attracting the best qualified candidate that an individual may be hired at a salary within the stated range based upon experience and qualifications; and, | |
| WHEREAS, it is understood that the person kired will be placed within a step system, as approved by Council, such that the two Recreation Supervisors will become equal in pay over an approved time; and, | |
| WHEREAS, these approved principles will allow the Recreation Department to properly announce this position opening, which is in the best interest of the operation of the City and therefore of greatest benefit to our residents. NOW, THEREFORE, | |
| BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO: | |
| Section 1. That the Recreation Department is hereby authorized to hire a Recreation Supervisor needed to maintain the Department at the previously approved staff level of two full-time Recreation Supervisors, which to approval of the salary Section 2. That this Resolution is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety, said emergency being the need to restore the Department to its authorized staffing level at the earliest possible date, and shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor. | |
| Passed: <u>9-74</u> , 1999 | |
| | President of Council |
| Attest: Richal O. Levin Clerk of Council | |
| 1/1/99 First reading' Suspended and Adopted | Approved: 9/14, 1999 David H. Madison, Mayor |